A Mote for Local Information Broadcasts
The Mote-Enabled Bus Stop
V1.2 – September 29, 2005
Craig Pataky
Around six months ago, it was first mentioned that the motes could play an important role
in navigating public transportation systems.  We envisioned the strategic placement of
motes at bus stops and other stations where a user could wirelessly interact with the
device to receive useful information.

also allows for diagnosing the system should a need arise.
Command and Control
The bus stop can be controlled using familiar AT-style command strings, similar in spirit to
a Hayes smart modem.  From any operating mode, the device can be put into a
“command” mode by sending it the string “ATCOMMAND” (without the quotes) on
USART0, followed by a carriage return [cr] character
It is envisioned that a systems integrator will configure the device using a terminal
program such as HyperTerminal.  When the integrator enters the command string
“ATCOMMAND” (without the quotes) followed by a carriage return, the following is
displayed:
           COMMAND MODE BEGIN
             OK
The integrator could now get the menu of commands available. This is accomplished by
typing “ATH” followed by a carriage return. The following is displayed:
COMMANDS:
  ATBAUD4800 .. SETS 4800 BAUD
  ATBAUD9600 .. SETS 9600 BAUD
  ATBAUD19200 .. SETS 19200 BAUD
  ATBAUD38400 .. SETS 38400 BAUD
  ATBAUD57600 .. SETS 57600 BAUD
  ATRECORD    .. INITIATES MESSAGE RECORD MODE
  ATSTOP      .. STOPS RECORDING MODE
  ATDELETE    .. DELETES THE RECORDED MESSAGE
  ATPRINT     .. PRINTS THE RECORDED M ESSAGE